UNOFFICIAL COPY

BBNA/ 91679836

Weglarz
10/25/91

This Instrument Prepared Bas— - ==
William S, McDowell, Jr,

Baker & McKenzie

[30 East Randolph Drive
Chicago, [llinois 60601

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Tais agreement, dated as of August 31, 1991 between BOULEVARD BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a National Banking Association, not personally, but solely as
Trustee under Trist Agreement dated January 2, 1990 and known as Trust No. 9203
("Trustee"), and S22 208 L, WEGLARZ, not personally, but as Trustee of the Jacob L. Weglarz
1985 Trust under Agmerment dated May 1, 1985 ("Beneficiary") (Trustee and Beneficiary are
hereinafter collectively relerved to as "Borrower"), JACOB L. WEGLARZ, individually and as
Trustee of the atoresaid Jucol 1., Weglarz 1985 Trust (hereinafier referred to as "Guarantor"),
and BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender"),

i

i
v
*

[ O TR VR R IN xw B
AR ".u URE? ! I R

o
. R
“HeN % 1 rﬁr"‘-'l‘ 'ltﬂo
CIMIL iy b '\Mil

NITNESSETH:
WHEREAS:

A, Borrower is indebted to Lenderander and pursuant to that certain Note of
Borrower dated February 9, 1990, in the original prir<inal amount of Three Million and Two
Hundred Thousand and No/ 100 Dollars ($3,200,000,00}, which note (the "Note") evidences a
loan made by Lender to Borrower (the "Louan”) and is secured-by (i) a morigage from Trustee
to Lender of the premises legally described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a pant
hereot, dated even date with the Note, which was recorded in (e office of the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, lllinois, on February 21, 1990, as Docament. No, 90-083769 (the
"Mortgage™), and (i) a Collateral Assigoment and Security Agreemens asio Benelicial fnterest
in Land Trust, Personal Property and {ntangibles, dated even date with the New (the “Collateral
ABI");

B.  Borrower's obligalion to repay the Loan and the performance of Berrower's
other obligations under the Note, the Mortgage, the Collawral ABI, and that certain
Environmental Indemnity Agreement dated even date with the Note from Beneficiary to Lender
(the "Environmental Agreement™) are guaranteed by Guarantor pursuant to that certain Guaranty
of Payment and Performance dated even dale with the Note from Guarantor to Lender (the
"Guaranty"); (the Note, Mortgage, Collateral AB{, Environmental Agreement and Guaranty are
sometimes hereinafter collectively referred 1o as the "Loan Documents”); and

C.  Lender has agreed, subject to the terms and conditions hereinalter specified,
to increase the amount of the Loan, and amend the terms pertaining to repayment thereof, and
the parties hereto desire to amend the Loan Documents in the manner hereinafter specified

i



UNOFFICIAL COPY

?‘ e N e

;;1 1o
i P

o

e, g gt T bl




| FI)IA COPY

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutsal covenants,
agreemenis, and conditions hereinaiter specified, the parties hereto agree as tollows:

[ loggration of Second Amendment with Loan Agregment and Other (oan
Documents. The following provisions of this agreement {the "Amendment”) are as [ully a part
of the Loan Documents as if expressed in each of them, and to the extent any provision specified
in this Amendment is inconsistent with any provision in any of the Loan Documents as originally
executed, the provision of this Amendment shall be controlling, and shall be deemed an
amendment of the terms specified in the Loan Documents, as originally executed, to the extent
necessary to give full force and effect to the provisions of this Amendment, Except to the extent
herein otharwise indicated, terms having a defined meaning in the Loan Documents have the
same meaning-in this Amendment, Except as herein otherwise specified, all of the Loan
Documents remasr unchanged and in full force and effect.

2. Ingrense in Loan Amount. Subject to the terms and conditions hereinafler
specified, Lender agrezs to increase the amount of the Loan and disburse additional Loan
proceeds tn an amount not cxceeding Four Hundred Twenty Thousand and No/100 Dollars
(3420,000.00) so that the totwl-amount of the Loan is now Three Million Six Hundred Twenty
Thousand and No/ 100 Dollars ($5,620,000.00). Borrower and Lender acknowledge and agree
that as of the date hereof the outstandirg unpaid principal balance of the Loan is Three Million
Two Hundred Thousand and No/ {00 Doliprs (33,200,000.00) and that there is due and owing
interest thereon which has accrued from Mav [, 1991 through the date hereof, Proceeds
resulting from the increase in the Loan described above shall be disbursed by Lender on
Borrower's behalf and shall be used solely for th¢ parpose of paying interest on the Loan, which
has heretofore accrued, as it hereafter accrues, and scomes payable, as specified in Section
1.2(c) of the Note, as amended in the manner specified/in paragraph 3(c) hereof, and Borrower
expressly authorizes Lender to make such disbursements on its behalf without further notice,
request or consent to or from Lender being required.

3. Chapges in Note. The Note is amended as follows:

()  Promise to Pay. Section 1.1 of the Note is amended to read, in its
entirety, as follows:

1.1 Promise to Pay. For value received, Borrower hereby promises to
pay to the order of Lender or any subsequent holder hereof {("Hclaer"), at
Lender’s office at the address stated hereinabove or such other place as Lender
(or Hoider, as the case may be) may from time to time designate in writing (o
Borrower, in lawful money of the United States of America, the principal
amount of Three Million Six Hundred Twenty Thousand and No/100 Dollars
($3,620,000,00) (the "Loan"), and so much thereof as shall from time to time
be disbursed to and for the benefit of Borrower, together with interest thereon,
all in accordance with the provisions hereinafter specifted.

(b)  Loan Ratg. Section 1.2(a) of the Note is amended by adding at the end
thereol the following: "Anything in this Section 10 the contrary notwithstanding from

2.

1N

916728




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPRY

and after September 1, 1991 and until the Maturity Date, the Loan Rate shall be equal
to one percent (19%) plus the Prime Rate.”

(¢)  Pavments of loterest. Section 1.2(c) of the Note is amended by adding
at the end thereof the following:  "Anything in this Section to the comtrary
notwithstanding trom and after September 1, 1991, interest at the Loan Rate on the
principal balance of the Loan from lime to time owtstanding shall be payable in
arrears, in quarterly installments commencing on September 1, 1991,

) Maturily Date. The Maturity Date, for the Loan, specified in Section

1:3() of the Note is changed from August 31, 1991 to, and now is, September 30,
1492,

fe3 Security for Payment. Section 2.1 is amended to read, in its entirety,
as follows:

2. 1-8eeyrity for Payment. The payment of this Nete is secured by: (i)
a Mortgage and Security Agreement ("Mortgage") of even date herewith (o
Lender on reai estate in Cook County, llinois, and (i1} other and sundry
collateral instruments further securing the payment of the Loan including, bul
not limited to, a thicd morigage to Lender made by Cole Taylor Bank/Ford
City, not personally, dut as.Trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 29,
1975 and known as Trust Mo. (095 on real estate in Cook County, [llinois {the
"Other Loan Documents®),

4, Extension Fge. [n consideration of vmdmg the Maturity Date to September
30, 1992, Borrower agrees o pay Lender an extension fee in the amount of Thirty Two
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($32,000.00) which fee (except as stherwise herein specified with
respect to a Default) shall be paid on the Maturity Date or-when all other sums payable
hereunder have been paid in full, whichever first occurs, Newwithstanding (he preceding
sentence, if all sums due under the Loan Documents become due and, payable prior to the
Maturity Date by reason of an Event of Default, said extension fee shali-thercupon also become
due and payable.

3. Monrtgage. Paragraph 38 of the Mortgage is hereby deleted,

6. Guarantor's Agreement. Guarantor acknowledges and agrees that Lender would
not agree to this Amendment unless the Guaranty continued in full force and effect, with respect
to Borrower's obligations, as amended in the manner herein specified. To induce Lender to
enter into this Amendment, and in consideration thereof (which consideration Guarantor
acknowiedges to be good and sufficient in all respects), Guarantor does hereby agree with and
consent to each and all of the provisions of this Amendment and the changes to the Loan
Documents described herein, and does further agree that the Guaranty, as described in paragraph
B of the preamble hereto, remains in full force and effect without defenses thereio as to all of
Borrower's obligations under the Loan Documents, as amended in the manner herein specified.

3.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, GOPY

70 Alachment to Now.  Lender may, and prior to any transfer by it of the Note
shall, attach an executed copy of this Amendment to the Note and place an endorsement on the

Note making reference to the fact that such attachment has been made,

8 Certifications, Representations and Warrantiss. o induce Lender to enter into
this Amendment, Borrower hereby certifies, represents and warrants 1o Lender that al)
certifications, representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents and in all
certificates heretofore delivered 1o Lender are true and correet in all materia) respects as of the
date hereof, and all such certifications, representations and warrantes are hereby remade and
made to speak as of the date of this Amendment,

9. Trustee Excuipation. This Agreement is executed by BOULEVARD BANK
NATIONAL A5SOCIATION, not personally, but as trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the
power and autharity conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee (and said trustee hereby
warrants that it possess2s full power and authority to execute this Agreement) and it is expressly
understod and agreed st nothing herein contained shall be construed as creating any liability
on the said trustee personally to perform any covenant either express or implied herein
comained, all such personal Hukility, it any, being expressly waived by the other parties hereto
and by every person now or hereaftor claiming any right or security hereunder,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, theparties have executed this Agreement as of the day and
year first above written,

SOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL

ASSCTIATION, not personally, but as
Trustee, s aforesaid :

A'I’I"EST By:

Titler__7 ‘.-'"'-,»:;‘-d'hcl};.'t'
B)(Xﬂfu@cé ,{/Uacﬁ ! -

Tide:! A Y e Prasldnant

K
i

BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

ATTEST: By___ ¢/ / . (‘7\rﬂrx
N itle: et My
. "Wa‘\!}% J\‘\HJ\M‘@J\:—%\ Tite:___ 7 1 e /7o et

Title: CUN O Tl Lty ORI TRV

JACOB\L. WEGLAR

ahd personaily and as T

Jacob L. Weplarz 1985 Trust under
Agreement dated May 1, 1983




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
, ) SS.
COUNTY OF {140/ )

] (’] e h.,.\’nm\n\ , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid,
tlo hercby ccrllfy that Alex 1. Beresoff, Vice President of BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, a National Banking Association, and Louise Hildebrand, Assistant Vice
President of said bank, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names
arc subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as such officers of said bank
as their owitfree and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said bank, as Truslee
as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given upaer my hand and Nolarial Scal lInsC_L day of ljf s 1991,

/(ﬁm i ds //l /r”)k/)’l

Nat'u y Public

TR CIAL SEAL
(HR\ST!NE‘m SHINGTON
NOTANRY PUBLIC GIATOF ILLINOIS

(SEAL) v COMMISIoN EXP_ i 27,1992
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

, ) S
COUNTY OF ¢ mi )

[ ’!:g'g\!w (J,uluua.'fu_m Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid,
do hereby certify that Ann €, Kelly, Viee President of BOULEEVARD BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, a National Banking Association, and Theresa Hersclibeper, Construction Loan
Administrator of saidd bank, who are personally known to me (o be thesame persons: whose
names are subsceribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me tas iy in person and

severally acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument se sasiofficers of

said bank as their own free and voluntary act and as the [ree and voluntary act of s bank, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this j_/A day of /( g b 4, 199],

/(/‘:nM)if LL__’/ JH ”1

Notdry Public

L-.‘--.-——"
3| \ o citea st T I [
[SEAL] ‘ e EY ,FtnmN

|'- |-‘I

NOTAR‘( ot .ﬂ nlk OF lLLIHOP':n
MY CO"\NISB\(H p. JUNE 2

&)
o

o




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK ; »

tlomnalae A, 1991 b ) - day of
: - + 720 by JACOB L, WEGLARZ, both individually and scrson
and as Trustee of the Jacob L., Weglarz 1985 Trust under Agreement daied M{iy { %régndliy

]

aﬂ- The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 'iijd/ﬂ{

'-WMJ _,/}//c//wfvﬁg-du '

Notary Public ~

D s T e
mj"OFFICi.‘\L SEAL”
RICHARS1~CKRODZKI
Notary Public, S pf Minocis
My Commussion Lapirey Rog. ¥ 19594
"l o Sl G

S

b
I K

31E6TDA!




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description

Tract 2: 'That part of the north 289.50 feet of the south 322,50 feet of the southeast 1/4
of the northeast 1/4 of section 21, township 38 north, range 13, east of the third principal
meridiandying between the west 1028.87 feet and the cast 50.0 feet thereel, excepting
therefrom that part conveyed to the Hlinois Department of Transportation by deeds
26443914 und 26524355, in Cook County, Illinois,

Tract 3 Thatvart-of the north 489.25 feet of the south 81875 feet (excepting the eust
50.0 feet thereof) of tae sautheast 1/4 of the northeust 1/4 of section 21, township 38 north,
range 13, east of the thira principal meridian lying east of the following described line:
commeneing st the southeast corner of the northeast 1/4 of said section 21; thenee north
0 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west along the eust Hine of said northeast 1/4, 81175 feet;
thenee south 89 degrees 55 minutés 25 seconds west 351,13 feet along the north fine of the
south 811,75 feet to the point of beginning: thence southwesterly along a curved line, convex
southeasterly, having a radius of 296.94 fept-and a chord bearing of south 73 degrees 27
minutes 05 seconds west a distance of 170,74 fent to its point of tangency, lying on the north
line of the south 764.0 feet of said 1/4 sectivnand at a point 526.54 feet west of the cast
line thereof; thence south 89 degrees 55 minutes 23aeconds west along the north line of the
south 764.0 feet a distance of 42/100th of a foot 104 point of tangency of a curved line,
convex northwesterly having a radius of 278.94 feet; tiieneesouthwesterly along said curved
ling, a distance of 356,04 feet to an intersection with the northrline of the south 566.0 feet
of the northeast 1/4 of said section 21; thenee south 0 degrees 04 minutes 35 scconds east,
50.0 feet to the north line of the south 5160 feet of suid /4 section; thence north 89
degrees 55 minutes 25 seconds east along the north line of the sowh £16.0 fect, 102,05 feet
to a point 594,60 feet east of the west line of the southeast 1/4 of the nortiicast 1/4 of said
section 21; thence southwesterly along a curved line convex narthwesteriy;zving a radius
of 258.0 feet and a cherd bearing of south 34 degrees 12 minutes 56 seconds weat.a distance
of 194.79 feet Lo a point lying 487.50 feet cast of the west line and 359.0 feet worth of the
south line of the southeast 1/4 of the northeast 1/4 of said seetion 21; thence south 6
degrees 44 minutes 11 seconds west 36.62 feet 1o a point on the north line of the south
322,50 feet of said northeast 1/4 and 838.67 feet west of the east line of said northeast 1/4,
all in Cook County, lllinois,

Tract §5-Parcel 1:  The vacated west hall of block 9, together with the east half of vacated
La Crosse Avenue lying west of and adjoining said vacated west half of block 9, and the east
half of block 9 in Frederick H., Bartlett’s addition to Marquette Highland, a subdivision in
the northwest quarter of section 21, township 38 north, range 13, east of the third principal
meridian, (excepting therefrom that part taken and used for 65th Street and Cicero Avenue),
in Cook County, lllinois.



Looa

Tract 5-Parcel 2: The East 266.0 fcet of the north 89.86 feet of the south 119526 feet
of the east {/2 of the northeast 1/4 of section 21, township 38 north, range 13, east of the
third principal meridian, (excepting therefrom that part taken and used for Cicero Avenue),
in Cook County, Illinois,

Tract §-Parcel 31 That part of the northeast 1/4 of section 21, township 38 north, range
13, east of the third principal meridian, described as follows: bheginning at the intersection
of the north and south center line of vacated La Crosse Avenue, and the south line of 65th
Strect, tionee west wlong said south line of widened 65th Street, 13,49 feet, thence southerly
along a line 244,25 feet west (as meusured at right angles) paralie] to the east line of the
northeast 1/4 ¢ snid section 21, a distance of 183,32 feet to a point on the north line of the
south 1105.40 feet of the northeast 1/4 of said section 21, thence east along said north line,
78.25 feet to the west Hine of the cast 266.0 feet of the northeast 1/4 of said section 21,
thence north along seiditine 89.86 feet to the north line of the south 119526 feet of the
northeast 174 of said sectica@1, thence west atong said line 64,74 feet to the north and
south center line of vacuted La-Crosse Avenue, thence north along said center line 93.48
feet to the point of beginning, i Coaok County, llinois,

Permanent Real Estate Tax Index Nwabvers:  19-21.213-022
19.21-213-016
19.21-213.013
[0.21-213-007
1%-21-213.014
19-21,213-082
19-21-212-05 1
1921215024
[9.21-213-03%
19.21.213-037

Common Address:  Vacant land along west side of Cicero Avenue betweei £at5 Street and
67th Street, Bedford Park, Hinols,




